Submitted By:  Michael Gormany, Acting Budget Director  

Title of Legislation: Budget Transfer 131-20-1 

ORDINANCE AMENDMENT TO APPROPRIATING ORDINANCE # 1AUTHORIZING 
BUDGET TRANSFER #131-20-1 TRANSFERRING FUNDS FROM THE RAINY DAY 
ACCOUNT IN THE AMOUNT OF SEVENTY-FIVE -THOUSAND DOLLARS ($75,000), 
TO THE OFFICE OF THE MAYOR TRANSITION ACCOUNT 

Comments:  

Coordinator's Signature: 

Controller's Signature (if grant): 

Mayor's Office Signature: 

Call 946-7670 with any questions.